Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

The second MIMO matrix B PUSC zone contains one QPSK burst using all 30 subchannels over 16 OFDMA symbols.
Version 02.00, June 2008 R&S®FSQ-K92/-93/-K94 WiMAX, WiBro Application Firmware 13
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
WiMAX 802.16e MIMO Application
Firmware
R&S®FSQ-K94 1308.9770.02
IEEE 802.16-2004/Cor1-2005,
IEEE 802.16e-2005 OFDMA, WiMAX,
WiBro Application Firmware
R&S®FSQ-K93 1300.8600.02
Upgrade R&S®FSQ-K92 to R&S®FSQ-K93 R&S®FSQ-K92U 1300.8500.02
WiMAX 802.16-2004 Application Firmware  R&S®FSQ-K92 1300.7410.02
Signal Analyzer 20 Hz to 3.6 GHz R&S®FSQ3 1155.5001.03
Signal Analyzer 20 Hz to 8 GHz R&S®FSQ8 1155.5001.08
Signal Analyzer 20 Hz to 26.5 GHz R&S®FSQ26 1155.5001.26
Signal Analyzer 20 Hz to 40 GHz R&S®FSQ40 1155.5001.40
Recommended options and extras see also specifications for the R&S®FSQ signal analyzer (PD 0758.0945.22)
I/Q Baseband Inputs R&S®FSQ-B71 1157.0113.03
I/Q Bandwidth Extension R&S®FSQ-B72 1157.0336.02
REFERENCES
[1] IEEE 802.16-2004, IEEE Standard for Local and Metropolitan Area Networks. 1 October 2004.
[2] IEEE 802.16e-2005 and IEEE 802.16-2004/Cor1-2005. 28 February 2006. Amendment 2: Physical and Medium Access Control
Layers for Combined Fixed and Mobile Operation in Licensed Bands and Corrigendum 1.
[3] P802.16Rev2/D2 (December 2007) (Revision of IEEE Std 802.16-2004 and consolidates material from IEEE Std 802.16e-2005,
IEEE Std 802.16-2004/Cor1-2005, IEEE Std 802.16f-2005 and IEEE Std 802.16g-2007)
[4] P802.16Rev2/D3 (February 2008) (Revision of IEEE Std 802.16-2004 and consolidates material from IEEE Std 802.16e-2005,
IEEE Std 802.16-2004/Cor1-2005, IEEE Std 802.16f-2005 and IEEE Std 802.16g-2007)
[10] ETSI EN 301 021 V1.6.1 (2003-07). Fixed radio systems; point-to-multipoint equipment; time division multiple access (TDMA);
point-to-multipoint digital radio systems in frequency bands in the range 3 GHz to 11 GHz.
The specifications of the R&S®FSQ-K92/K93/K94 WIMAX, WiBro application firmware are based on the data sheet of the R&S®FSQ
signal analyzer. Specifications apply under the following conditions: 30 minutes warm-up time at ambient temperature, specified
environmental conditions met, calibration cycle adhered to, and all internal automatic adjustments performed. "Typical values" are
designated with the abbreviation "typ." These values are verified during the final test but are not assured by Rohde & Schwarz.
"Nominal values" are design parameters that are not assured by Rohde & Schwarz. These values are verified during product
development but are not specifically tested during production.
14 R&S®FSQ-K92/-93/-K94 WiMAX, WiBro Application Firmware Version 02.00, June 2008
Version 02.00, June 2008 R&S®FSQ-K92/-93/-K94 WiMAX, WiBro Application Firmware 15
Certified Environmental System
ISO 14001
DQS REG. NO 1954 UM